

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 186 OF 2009(FOR PREL. HEARING)

PUJA BATRA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMAN BATRA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 13/05/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ankur Mahindra, Adv.  
Mr. Shailendra Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
R1 Ms. Gauri Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Let this matter be adjourned for six weeks for the  
present.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master