

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 100 OF 2009

PUJA BATRA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMAN BATRA Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 06/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishal Sehgal, Adv.  
Mr. Shailendra Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Let this matter be taken up along with T.P.(Crl.)No.186  
of 2009 two weeks hence.

In the meantime, the respondents will be entitled to file  
counter affidavit to the present petition.

(Sheetal Dhingra)  
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master