

\$

ITEM NO.32

Court No.6

SECTION XVIA

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 186 OF 2009

PUJA BATRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAMAN BATRA & ORS.  
(With office report )

Respondent(s)

Date: 09/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ankur Mahindro,Adv.  
Mr. Shailendra Bhardwaj,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. Sanghi,Adv.  
Ms. Gauri Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

It appears that on 6<sup>th</sup> July, 2009, while considering the  
Transfer Petition (C) No. 100/09, we had directed that the same  
will be taken up along with this matter after two weeks.

Accordingly, let this matter be listed on 20<sup>th</sup> July, 2009,  
along with the said Transfer Petition (C) No. 100/09.

(Ganga Thakur)  
P.S. to Registrar

(Juginder Kaur)  
Court Master